

University of Balochistan, Quetta

Engineering & Works

INMITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION

- University of Balochistan, Quetta has been entrusted by the Government of Pakistan and provided funds to finance the cost of Project "Expansion of Academic Facilities at Main Campus, University of Balochistan, Quetta" to eligible payments under the contracts for which this Invitation for Pre-qualification is issued.
- 2. University of Balochistan, Quetta intends to prequalify constructors for the following Works given in packages under this project:

1	Centralized Class Rooms Complex	Package - I
2	Hostel Three Blocks for Boys	Package -II
3	Main Library Expansion	Package -III
4	Student's Facilitation Centre	
5	IT Facilitation Centre	

- 3. Pre-qualification is open to only those constructors / joint ventures who are registered with PEC in Category C-2 or above for Package-I and Category C-3 for Package-II and for Package-III. Application must be submitted for pre-qualification for the specific one package of above Works by one constructor.
- 4. Appropriate category PEC registered constructor may obtain the prequalification documents on payment of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) (PQ document charges and non-refundable) in form of Bank Challan on company's name /P.O. or D.D in favor of DG (E&W), UoB (Rs. 500/- will also be charged to interested need document delivery through courier in out stations) from address given.
- 5. The request must clearly state "Request for Pre-qualification Documents" for "Expansion of Academic Facilities at Main Campus, University of Balochistan, Quetta"..
- 6. Applicants will be informed in due course of the result of the evaluation of applications. Only the firms of constructors and joint ventures prequalified under this process will be invited to participate in bids. It is expected that Invitation to Bid (Tenders) will be issued by second quarter of current Financial Year.
- Applications with all documents for Pre-qualification must be delivered in sealed envelopes by hand or through registered mail, to: address: Engg. & Works, Room # 17, FF, Admin Block, University of Balochistan, Sariab Road Quetta on or before July 28, 2021 (Wednesday) at 15:00 hours.

Director General (Engg. & Works) Phone: - 081- 921-1272, E-mail: <u>tendersdgengg@gmail.com</u>